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1. COURT DECISIONS - OLIVERI 13 v. DIVIS-ION OF ALCOHOLIC' 
BEVERAGE CONTROL - ORDER OF.DIRECTOR AFFIRMED. 

SU~ERIOR. COURT OF NEW JERSEY .. 
:-- APPELLATE DIVISION 

No •. A -:48-55 ~ s eptember Term, 1955 

OLIVERI 'S; a New Jersey 
-corporation, 

. Appellant,, 

~vs-·· 

) -

) 

) 

DIVISION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE ) 
CONTROL OF THE DEPARTMENT OF 
LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY OF THE ) 
STATE OF· NEW JERSEY, 

· .. Respondent.· 
) 

-~-----~-----------~---~-------

~:' ' 

Argued February 20, 1956. Decided· March 1, 1956. ·-_ 

Before Judges Clapp, .Jayne, ~:~nd ·Francis. 
i 

Mr. Henry H. Rubenso.n. argued: the c.~use 'for. appellant 
(Mr. Leo J. Berg, attorney). · · · 

Mr. Samuel B. Helfafld, Deputy Attorney General, 
argued the cause for~ respondent (Mr. Grover C ~ 
Richman, Jr., Attorn~y ae·neral of New. Jersey). 

Th~ opin_ion of the court- was.- delivered by 

JAYNE, J .A .D. 

The appellant.corporation is the holder of a. plenary 
retail consumption license for premise's situate on Route No. 46 
in the Borough of Lodi. Having previ.o.µsly pleaded guilty to·· 
charges of selling alcoholic beverages: during prohibited hours 
in contravention of the provisions of' a local ordinance, its 
license was suspended by the Director .pf the Division o'r Alco-

. holic Beverage Control ·effective May 13, 1954 for a period o_r 
. 15 days.-

That event is. merely histjorical,_,·ror again on August 9, 
1955 it was acclised of selling_ alcoholic beverages on or abqut 
July 1, .. 1955 to one Mary --- , a _m;1.nor ·or 16 years of age,- and of. 
allowing,.pe~mitting, and suffering her to con~ume the. bever­
ages on the licensed premises· in violation of Ru1e·1 6f State 
Regulations No. 20~ · 

The occurrence of this last mentioned infraction the 
appellant d~nied; a hearing was conducted at which oral test1~ 
mony was introduced subject to the interrogations of counsel, · 
and the Director resolved that the charge had been adequately 
sustained by credible proof. On September .29,. 1955· the Direc­
tor ordered that the appellant's license be suspended for ·a 
span of 25 days commencing October i0,_1955.- We are requested 
by the present appeal to review the prop.riet·y of the Director's. 
o~der of suspension. · ' 
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' A 1rhe esse~tiality of :'the: appellant is criticism of the ',' 
.. order is that the Dir:ect~or ascribed ·too much credence to Mary-'s 

testimony e ' She related that ·at about 1 :00 A .M·. on the inorning 
of J"uly 2, 1955 she visited in company wi.th two young men the 
appellant's.· tavern and occupied with her companions a stool at 

- the bar, where during the course of an houris time the bartender 
served her seven "straight shots" or "s·lugs 11 of rye whiske:r.·~ 
each of which she there consum(3d with the aid of a ~'cha~er ' of · 
water. 

. . I ; . 

.No-one at the hearing insinuated that Mary became intox-
icated, not even Mary herself~ ·She did not in her testimony 
evinci the .p~etension that the in ~ession of whiskey at the rate 
of only seven drinks an hour was any her.oic accomplishment. 

I 

. The evid~nce abundantly established the presence of Mary 
and of her two companions together in the tavern at an early 
hour on July 2, 1955, and that the bar was then open and alco­
holic drinks were being served to customers. 'The testimony of 
the two male companions in several particulars is corroborative 
of Mary's, although it was obvi.ous at the hearing that their 
memories of the event had become exceedingly cloudy.since the 
-day on which they gave their statements to the pol-ice. Tbey 
recalled that drinks were regularly ordered for IVia.ry, .but 
whether they were of an alcoholic quality and whether Mary drank 
them were possible incidents that; had fa.de.d from their retro-
spections. ~ 

. ' 
Illustr~tive is t_he folluwing excer.pt from Larry's cross-

examina t ion : 

"Q. So that as a matter of fact,, you don't know 
whether· th~ .drink:? you handed Mary that night were lemonade 
or orange juice ·or straight gingerale or soda or anything 
else? You simply did not lmow what drinks she was getting, 
is that correct? . A" Correct lD 

11 

'~Phe foregoing ·quotation from h:Ls test.imony followed this one: 

·~. Did ~he three of you.have anything to drink? 
Ao As far as I know, we weren 9 t drinking .. 

Q: What did each of :~ou have? 
about· four or five whiskies l't 

A 0 I know I. had 

Q." What· did Mr .. .;.. _____ have? A" He had" Whi's.key too. 

Q e , What· did Mary ---- have? A. She was drinking too. 
r·· guess it -V.fas whiskey, in a tall glass.., 

Q tJ :Did ydu see her drinking? 
the drink~ 

A. Well," I gave her 

Q o How ffi0'(ly dr.lnks did you give· her? 
. be 8.KaC t, bUt _ft· WBSfl t t more ·than fOUr ~ II 

A. I can't 

Bobby~ _who p·aid for the dr1nks_.P testified: 

11Q o Did yotJ. have anyttling to drink in Oliveri 1 s? 
A. Yes e 

Q. Did Mary _ _;;..._· have'. ·anyth:ft@ ~o drtnk in Oliveri •s? 
I dtdn •t s.ee her d1~1nk, so i ~dii 't know. 11 

· 

We agr.ee .with. the. appe1lant; 1 s assertion that' the testimony 
of' Mar'y 1s escorts vms eonsplcttd11s iy fickle o .1'he bartender 1 s 
tes·timony was l.i1<:ew1se unprc;ductive.oi~ relevant inforination si.nce 
he· had no recollec:t1on ~:Jh:~·~;t..VOr' Of the presence 011 that occasion 
o·r BofJby, L3.rry, a.no M.'.).r,y t;'1 ~. t..lle tavern~ 
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'llw DlrectoP vm~J therefore: obliged -to determine the 
.essential facts from Mary'~ testimony ·together with the corre­
s"pondence :i.n some details discoverable in the -testimony of the 
other witnesses. · 

While we have not1.ced that at her initial interrogation 
. by the police Mary expressed her inability, or :tn v;Lew of her 
,subsequent explanation, her disinclina t;ion at that time to 
identify th~ bartender who served the drinks to her, yet we · 
concl\i.de that her testimony. constituted competent and. substan­
tial evidence in support of the Director's factual findings. 

Where the evidence is in that state, we are not disposed. 
in the exercise of our appellate authority to overthrow the 
factual findings of the Director by a de novo determination. 
'I21b1rmo1,..e of &_·~.J~ntt~~'LJ_-~nc •. -~! __ !jock, 9 N. J. §_~J3E..• l~ 7 
1&212 .. _plv-.!. 19501; In re Larsen,·. 1'7 ~ S~p_er~ 564. (MR.,~ 
1952); Jn ~~ Gt!tm~, 21 N. J ~ Super. 579\&2.12_!' Div~ 19521; 
Mazza v. Cavicch_ia._, 28 N. J. ·su2er. 280, 289 (Kp_p_~~ Y...!- 1953), 
reversed on other grounds, 15 N.• J .. L~98 ('1954); ~nedettJ ... ~ 
~d ~f_Qom 'rs of Trenton, 35 N. J. Su·eer. 30, 34 {~..PJ2.o Di_y_!.. 
1955;~ j . 

Affirmed. 

-------.. ,-.-. ...... 

2 •.. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE DURING PROHIBITED HOURS IN 
VIOLL\TION OF RUJ..E 1 OF STATE REGULATIONS NO. 38 - SALE 
DURING PROHIBITED HOURS AND FAILURE TO HAVE LICENSED.PREMISES 
CLOSED DURING PROHIBITED HOURS IN VIOLATION OF LOCAL 
ORDINANCE - LICENSE SUSPENDEP ·FOR 30 DAYS,, LESS 5 FOR PIJiA,, 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

MICHAEL DeLUCCIA 
t/a CUJB 25 
13 North Main Street 
Paterson 1, N. J~, 

Holder· of Plenary .Hetail Consump­
tion License C-162, lssued by the ) 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control ) 
for the City of Paterson. 

. . 

--------------------~----------~----

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDEH 

M:ichael DeLuccia, Defendant-licensee, Pro se. 
Dor·a P. ·Rothschild, Esq., appearing for Division of AleohoJ..le 

Beverage Coritrolo 

BY 'I'HE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant haa pleaded non vul t ·to charge a allegi.ng th:::d~ · 
(-1) he. sold an alcoholic bever~"lge.~its orlgl11al conta:Lneri .fo:c 
off-premlses consumption, in violation of' Rule 1 of Stafa:: Her~ ....... · 
lations No. 38; (2) ·he sold an alcoholic beverage during pro: 
hi'?i ted hours, in violation of a· local or·din?.ne1~1; arid (3) h.e 
fai~ed to keep the interior of his.licensed premises open to 
Pl~b1 le view d u:lng hours:' when sa1ea are prohl b~ted J ln v:to J..:-:.i.t :im:i 
of a local 011di~ance~ · · · . · 

An ordinance of the City 6r Paterson prohibits the sale 
of alcoh6lic beVerages and requires that the entire interior of 
the lic:ensed pr·em:lseG shall b~ kept open to publ:tc vlew frc)m the~ 
outr.1id.e thereof between 3 :00 a ,.m: .. and. 1 ~00 p ~m .. on [)unday <J· 
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'rhe ·file herein discloses.· that on Sunday, . January 22J1j:·. 
1956,-.at ·a·bout.10:15 a.m., an ABC agent knocked on the door: of 

:_ -defendant's licensed· premises and, received no answer@ TheL:·~·- · 
.. agent was unable to· obtain a view of 'the interior of ·the prem­

ises because the venetian blinds were closed 1; At about lL:.~5 
a .,m., the agent followed a man through an alleyway and ohfie~:ved 

·'the man ·as. he tapped on a rear window of the licensed premis.es. 
After a. woman opened the window and .apparently ·sold two c(lns, of 
beer to the man, she asked the agent what he wanted. ~s a.::>· 
result of their conversation, she sold to -the agent a .. pint::-.,,._ 
bottle of whlskey, making delivery thereof through the open-·> 
window.. The agent and another ABC agent ·1ater entered the .. : 
premises through the front door ~Thich was o:pened by the licen­
see anQ. identified themselve·s to him and to Rose DeLuccia, his 
wife, who had made the _·sale .. 

Defendant has no pr.;tor adjudicated .record •. Under the 
circumstances of this case, I shall suspend defendant's licens·e 
for thirty days Q Cf· .. Re Cha.rnick and Krumholz, Bulletin 1094, 
Item 2 ~ Five dais will he remitted for the p:lea entered herein, 
leaving a net suspension of twenty-five· days,. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 9th day oT February, 1956, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumpt.ion ·Lic.ense C-162, 
lssued by the Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control for the City 
of Paterson to Michael DeLl.1ccia, t/a Club 25, 13 North !\'Iain 
Street, Paterson, be and the same is hereby suspended for a 
period of twenty-five (25) da.ys, commencing at 3:00 a.m .. 
February 20, 1956, and terminating at 3 :00 a.·m ... March 16, 1956. 

WILLIAM HO\~E DAVIS· 
Director., 

3. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE DURING .. PROHIBITED HOURS IN 
VIOLATION OF RUIE 1 OF STATE REGULATIONS "NO. 38 - LICENSE 
SUS PENDED FOR 15 DAYS~ LESS 5 FOR PLEA Q 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

JOSEPH FRANCIS CAHILL, JR. 
43 Montrose Avenue 
Jersey City 7~ N~ J.3 

) 

' ) 

Holder of Plenary Retail :Consump- ) 
tion License C-419, issued .by the ) 
Municipal Board of Alcoholic 

,Beverage Control of the City of \ 
Jersey City. / 
--------------------------------·-

(C.O'.Nctus IO NS 
·'AND (ORDER. 

Joseph Francis Cahill, Jr", De_fend_~nt.-licerrs·e·e, Pro. se ..• 
Dora P ~ Rothschild., appearing for Division ·o:f Alcoholic 

;Beverage Control Q 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant has pleaded guilty to a charge alleging that 
he sold, during prohibited hours, an alcoho;li.c beverage in its 
original container for ·off-premises consumpti'.on, in v.iolation 

·of Rule 1 of State Regulations Noe 38. -

. The file .hepej_n disclo.ses that at about 5 :30 p .m., 
Sunday, January 15,. 1956; an ABC agent observed the licensee 
sell six cans of chilled beer in a paper bag to a custome~, who 
carried the beer to an automob~le parked nearby., The agent·' and 
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anothel, agent who had. remained outside, went to the automobile, 
identified ·themselves to the purchaser, seized the beer for 
evidence and confronted . the licensee with the purchaser and beer. • · 

·The. licensee acknowle,dged that he sold ·the beer to~ the customer 
at the time and plade aforesaid. · · 

. - . . -

< The defendant has no prior adjudicated rec'ord. ·I sh~ll · 
suspend.his· licen~e ~or a period of fifteen days (Re D1Gio1a,. 
Bulletin 1092,,1.rtem 6) and';·remit five.d-ays for the plea entered 

~-herein,,· leaving a:. net s:usp~ns1o.n of te~ days•· 

Accordingly,· it is.;.· on this .t)th day of .Fe_bruary,, 1956, .,. 
•' ). •,,l • • ,_. I 

" qRfjE~D that Plenary Retail (Jons.umption License C-419, -
issued.By-the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of 

. ·. ·· the .·c-~ty of Jersey Cj.'ty -to Joseph .Francis Cahill,;. Jr•_, 43 Mont-
,,. ·rose. Ayerlue{ Jersey .City~ .... be a. nd. t.he :.sam.e -is hereby .suspend. ed · . 

for ·ten (lOJ days, co~e~c~ng .a·~- 2:90 a.m. February 14, 1956, 
,_. .. - _ ai:id .. terminating at 2 : oo Ei dn. Fe brtlary 24, 1-956. '· . . 

":··'. VJ' ftii,IAM- HOWE DA VIS' 
Direct8ri · 

"\. 

< 4.< ~IscIPLINARY PRocEEDINGs - AGGRAvA~D MJM~ !f~ 'tiirNoRS 
. :': _ . :· ·. · LICENSE . SU~ PENDED FOR 20 DAYS 1 IESS 5 IO'ft rjjjA • . . . - _ 

,•- ... 

. In the Mat'ter· bf nis-ciplinary ) __ . 
Proc~edings aga~nst · _ 

. . FERDINA:till CAtJWjl:;fa.; JR~ ) 
. . a/k/a FRED_ CA tit$~,_ JR. .. ) 

T/a ·OLD MitL STREAM 
_. 205 Paramus Road ) 
Paramus , N • J. , 1 · 

' ' . . ) i 

~Qi~et.of Plenary Retail Consump­
t_iorl Litiense C-25,, issued by the ) 
Mayo;[' ahd Council of the Borough 
~~-:~:~~~~: ________ ------______ , ___ ) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ()'RDER 

.... 

» :.Koribanics & Kor1ban1cs, Esqs • 1 ·by_ Steven Kor1ban1cs; Esq., .. ·'·> 
·i'i~; · · Attorneys for Defendant-licensee•··'-.:.;· 

·.Edward.~. Ambrose, Esq., appearing· for Division 6f Al.coholio-· 
Beverage control~ . - · · · · . 

' . . . - . ': ~ ."-: ~ ' '. 

.· ,• ·,· ~ 

.. 

, BY THE DIRECTOR : 
' - ·.· •·· - .• :.·._.. . "I-, i ·t·;.-.' 

. · DefendB:~t ~~s pleaded non vult tb a· charge alleging that·~ 
on Fr.iday; bctober 21, 1955,, he sold;: served and delivered . 
alcoholic. h~verages :to .minors· and allowed~ permitted and suffered : 
the consuriip~ion thereof by said· minors . in and 'upon his license~(-·; 
premises, :lh. violation of Rule 1 ·of State Regulations No. -.~o. · -· · .. 

The .:file herein dis9loses that oh-Frida·y -evening, OctobeJ:. 
21, 1955, tynn · ---, ;i7 years old j Barbara --:.., 18 ·years' old-f .·· · - ' 
Peggy -"'.'- and .Elsa ~.:.-, both 20 years· old,, visited defendant's 
licensed ·premises.·· ·Whil,e iri aa·ta premises) each was· served · <""""'·· · 
and. cohsuiried ~ne or more ·mixed drinks containing whiskey --· . 
one. of th¢ minors admittlng that .she had three whiskey high~·. 
balls at t~e t:tine in question. . . · . : .. - . · · 

On J_ahuary. 1'6, 1956,- I announced. that the penalty in a 
case suc11 as that now under cons-idera tiort "Vfould be increased 
over t~ t .here~ofore ·imposed. However, since tbe violation ... 

:hereiri wa~ committed ·previous to the time of·said .. announcement~ 
·t!1e penalty will not be affected thereby. · · .. 

/ 

·-: 
•. ·· . .:: 

.... ~ 
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Defendant has no prlo.r ad.ju.dica ted record. Because of 
the number of minors involved and the fact that the youngest 
thereof was only 1'7 years of age, I shall suspend defendant's 
license for twenty dayse Five days will be remitted for the 
plea entered herein, leaving a net suspension of fifteen 4ays. 
Re Kaczorowski, Bulletin 913, Item 14., . 

Accordingly, it is, on this 7th day of February,. 1956, 
. . 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-25, 
issued by the Mayor and Gouncil of the Borough of Paramus·to 
Ferdinand Cauwels, Jr·", a/k/a. Fred Cauwels ~ Jr", t/a Old Mill 
Stream, 205 Paramus Road, ParamuL, be and the same is hereby 
suspended for ·a period of fifteen (15) days, commencing at 
3 ~00 a .,m.., February 14 J 1956, and terminating at 3 :00 a .m. · 
February 29, 19560 · 

· WII,LIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director. 

SEIZURE - FORFEITURE PROCEEDINGS - TRANSPORTATION OF ILLICIT 
ALCOHOJ..J - AICOHOL ORDERED FORFEITED - MOTOR VEHICLE RETURNED· 
TO INNOCENT LIENORo 

In the Matter of the Seizure on 
July 6 i 1955, of 72 two-quart 

) 

) 

) 

· "Mason f, jars of alcoholic b.ever-· 
ages and a Mercury sedan on Route 
130, about 200 feet south of 
Farnsworth Avenue, in the· Township 
of Bordentown., County of Burlingtoff ) 
and State of New Jersey. 
-- - ------------------------ - -- ----- ----) 
James Darby, Jro, Pro· see 

Case Noe 8926 

ON HEARING 
CONCLUSIONS AND ORDER 

Flatbush Auto Discount Corpora:tion, by Sidney Newman, Vice­
President. 

I. Edward; Amada, Esq"', appear1.ng· for the Division of Alcoholic· 
Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

This matter .comes before me purs·uant to the provisions 
of Title 33,, Chapter 1, Revised Statutes of New Jersey, to 
determine whether 72 two-quart "Mason" jars of alcoholi·c bever­
ages and a Mel?cury sedan, described in a schedule attached 
hereto: seized on July 6, 1955· on Route No. lJO in the vic.inity 
of Farnsworth Avenue, Bord-en town, New tTersey, constitute unlaw-
ful property and should be forfeited«. · 

A New Jersey State.· trooper· halted the Mercury sedan on 
the above date.and location while· on routine traffic patrol on 
the highwayo He ascertained that the motor vehicle was. operated 
by Julius Marion and bore license plates issued to James Darby,· 
Jr o When the. trc;>0per discovered. the aforementioned jars or· 
~lcohol in the trunk of the· car·,. without any stamps indicating­
the vayment of tax on alcoholic beverages, he took the occupants. 
of the car into custody, and seized the motor vehicle and alco­
ho·I-; which:· were later turned over to ABC agents o 

Ttie' •· c:(?'h·tel'.l:tis of b~e df. the' Ji:f.rs l/faS. ai)aiyzed by the Di vi~ 
s io:h cherrtis t; wlid' rep9rt;s thC!-t ;tt.· .Js· alc9Ho"]}. ~tidi W:a'.ter'; ri t· for 
beverage purpds·es i wi tH arl1

• a.~1coiid·1ic fronrtedt by ~ti:]Uime' o'f l:V1 ~,4 
percent~ · 
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·Julius Marion, "and James Darby,, Sr., a ·pas~enger in the . 
·car, claimed to. have s-ectired the alcohol from a st~anger whom· . 
they met on a highway, and were to transport such alcohol to · _ · -
Brooklyn., for which they_ received $10.00 and were promised o.ne~ 
half of the ailcoho-1 on delivery .• , Bo.th Ma~ion and Darby have -
previously b,eer(convict.ed·· :of vio.lating · vap.i·ous Federal and · 
_State liquor· ,: __ laws .• · · -~ .. .. -, -· ., . _ · . "· 

-- - . Wh~iri the --~at':ter · ~:B.rne ··-o.n for . hearing-, pursuant to lt.,· s ~ , -· 

' .: ;. . .:~.:. . ' ·:. -.~ 

· 33 :l-66; James "parby, ·,-Jr·~_:_:appeaFed ::~nd ____ s;~ug~t .r.eturn o·r_ t~~~_:" ·:: · 
·.motor ;vehicle • ..;p,ia:tbusb Auto.· Bis-count .. Co.rporation ent:e·r~d -an -.~ .. ". 

appearance at"·a -~nipplement~l hear-ing: and_·s~ught recognition of __ . -
': . ,_ _1 ts. alleged lien oh the mqtor yeh_icle .• -· N~ ith~r- cl.aimant d1s1~ - · .. ·". 

puted the -a··ccura_oy ·o_f the _c;_ho,-ve. re.c:L ted- fa9ts. · ·_No·' one .__op~os-~d ._~-: _: _:· -
__ _ .rorfei ture· of the;: -alcob.ol·~ · · ·i · · ·c - .. _ ·. ·-- · '" · <.; ··:_;·'.-:-. > _ ._,,_ 

'• . _ .. : ,,,,/" ·' ' ' ..... ~. -

. :r. · .. ·.. ___ ·'.The alcohol is· .. 1-llict t: be·c.auae: or· the. ·absence.- o.f' a tax·:.:,_ .. ·. 
~· _.· '·:a-tamp. on· any:. '9_r··_,.the jara~· __ .R._ ff .• : 33:'1-.1(1), R.S.:_33::1~88~ ·.·:lt_>.' _:,:, ... ... --:.· 

· · .~-is· obviously bootleg alcohol.· "S:uctL illicit· alc-ohol' and .·:the. · .: ":: i . - , 

_ ' .. moto~. vehicle .in whic~ it ·was transl?orted and found are sub,-<_ , :~> · 
ject to forre+ture. R. s. 33 :1-l(y J, R.S. 33 :1-2, R-.s •. 33 :1-456-~-_ .. _ 

• ~ • • ! : • , -

.... · · _ _ ·~Th{· Flatb'hsh Auto.- :Oisc·qunt ·-corp.Oration· r~natiC:red. .<the ·PUr'.'""~---~:'.::" .-.. 
· · ·ohas·e .. of the -motor vehic.l_e. -The- ~ppl:l;.cation fo_;r: .. such. rµiapqirigh'"·:k · 

·· · ···was· firs,t. i:>ire.s'ented ·on -beJialf "o-f. James· Darby, :Jr_ •. · s:tnce·:·.James'f\- y· -:~-, 
.. '· -- James· pa:rby, .Jr. was"only 24 -years of age;· arid .like-ly :to· :.b~, . ._ .. _· '::: · -

,>t. _ : .· draf-ted, th_e ·r1nance eo'mpany ·adv-±sed tne ~utomo:bi.le. dealer-..tnat ·. >~_. 
. _'..:-.it would ·j10-t .finance the· ·transac·t1on un!e-ss. there· ·were<satisf'~c-._. ··.;: 

_ . . .-to_ry co-:-sign·~rs .-·(, Tpere:upon __ Jame.s. Darby, ar. ·ancl.-:--:Art_h~r:_.·lj~ug~to:q.·: 
··:a f'fered· ·~b: · j o·,:tn" 1-n- -.the. ·»tra:mHtc:t-ion ., -... · · .. · --· :· ·» -_· · · · .. :;, · "; _·.'_· .: .:/-:: ,' )·:> : ~. -- . -_ '\ · 

· •. · ..•. • .. ·• · ·· The · ·.fina~ce •coll)p&iy was . ~urntshed Wri th . the · irir ol'!n8;t{6~\~ 
. oonce·rning :the background,· employmen·t; and residence or· these" 

·· ; -. ~.:three men_, and eventually· .acce~pted a_ chattel-- mortgage on- May 7, 
~~55 co.vering t~e.111dtor vehicle i_n ·ques.tion, ~igned by thes~:.-:. 

"" - .· .. three men,,. g:iven to· s,ecure the payment of $78-2 .88 • . The pr:.es:-
. ent ~alance due_. ttiere1on,- af't·er· rebate.· for! p·repayment, ·is. at" · · 

., .. , ·-: l-east the. sum of .$-550.iOO. · · .· . · · · - '.:-. :: _ 

., 
. . ~ 

:~ . 

~efore:.:extending' credit' to'. the. three. applicants the .. :> >' 
finance_ company checked .the 'information furnished. them _and'' veri .... ' 
fled ·that James· Darby, Jr. was employed by an industrial concern 
and re:eided at the address given. .It ·also. checked with two :. 
i'ndepe~dent, credit agencies wh<;> ;rep6rted -that tl'.i~Y- had· J;J,o --; · · ,<".;-. _ 
d~rc>"gatO'ry 'information.- cortc:e:pning. Jatties Da.r'by,..-- -JI'. ; :_:S-im!la~l~.\ ... ·. 
the . finance company.: cheeked the .informa-tion furnlsheQ. -_ by·,:-Jam~S .. 
Darby,: S-r·. -ianct i aercer·tained. that :.he·. was·. emt>'ioyed .a:fj-' a. ,-la.hai:fcaper.. ,,. , 

... -~n ·v~"lley_::~·tpea!m-~i- Ne·w '-York;_: ~nd tha.t he :b.esided at~ the::;iadr•e·es -
~ : : g1 ven·,~ :· · Furt~er.-:, '. .the at?ove mentioneq: cre'dit.- agenc~~es .- r_epdrted·. _ .. 
: . that :-they J::iad :ho_: deroga·tory· information ·con·aerning fJamef)i:-Darby, 

. Sr.· .·The · f:i;nancei;._co.mpan.y che.c.ked. the ,1pformat.ion. f'U:t'ni$h.ed ''by, -·· 
Arthur_:Ho:Ughton ,'a-nd·.ascertaine.d that_. l:le:wa-s: emplt?yed·:·by~a·"l_qcal 
si;;e~l jcompany, resided at:: the _address •glven ·and was cJ:ear:~·on· -

·the r~co;z?da· or· the aforementioned investigating 'Ci.gencie's ~ _The · 
.,v-ice~p~e.sident of the f·in~·hc-e company tes·tified_ that· on· the 
basis. of his ·checks it -was regarded as a. usua.l transaction_ .. 
r~1thout any or !the. factors which, ir1 the course/or· its _pracitic-e, 

.. wo_uld s-ugg·e·s·t any- flirther .'inquiry with: the police· or· othe·1~ -law 
· enforceme~:lt -~uthoriti.es. · 

I arn satisfied _from· the .ev'idence presented that· the~• ,-:- _. · 
f~nance" company. ~a.a·e a. rea.~onable· credi-t inquiry· concerning" fa~e · 

. background-, emp.loymept and character of the three persons · - · 
·:tnvolv~d': ·'Such ·investigation failed to ·reveal--any fact oi~-. ' ·" 
··a.usp1~:1ous:- ci'rc.~~:~tanc-e t.endihg ·to 1nd1c~te that the. purch~Jsers __ 

. -! .·, 
. ·' ~:-- \ .-· ' ~· I 

1' 

• ," • ., I -. - • .• - • '"' • ~ ' , • ' " ' • 1 "'; '<-'I. .._ • ' • • 1 '< " ' ~ , 
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were or ill·-replite and hence it waa not negligent in f'al'lth[J;; to; 
1nciude lnquir•y of law enf.orcement- authorities concernlng :-~1ny. 
record thh t (James Darby, Sr. might have _had before acqui::S1·pg. 

· -its lien .on the mo·tor vehicle., S~~zure Case No. $682, ~l;{~:lei;in 
10l+5·, Item 8 ~ · · · ·:-.: \,/-

I am satisfied that ,the.Flatbusb Auto Discount. cW~pqra­
tion acted in good faith, and did not know or have an.y .r~.~J!son tC?_,_ 
suspect that illicit aTcohoTfc beverages .. w.ould be transpop.ted tn._ 
the motor vehicle. I sball recognize its lien to the exteht of 
$550.00. Re S. 33:1-66(f:). . 1 

• 

It appears· that· the<ap:pra.is.e(j. _value of the· motor wehicI~ 
does -.not exceed the amourit of-_ the.' Tien claim and the .·costs of: 
its seizure and sto·rage .• , The.- Mercury· s-edan will be retu;rned to 
the Flat bush Auto Discourit-. Corporation upon t[\e payment ':Of· its. 
seizure .and storageo · · ' · 

James Darby·, Jr·. _filed a wri:tten. st:Lpulation subsequent 
. to the nearing s ta t·ing · tnat hi-s c.laim should be cons idereCJ., 
_withdrawn if. the motor ·veJ1icle: is-· returned to the finance com~ 
pany. Hence it is not ne¢essary to definitively determine th~~ 
merits of his claim in- these ·forfeiture _proc·eedings although 
his .testimony might justi.ry·· the· infe,r.ence'. that his father and 
not-he is the actuaT owner of the motor vehicle. · 

Accordingly J it i.s DE:TERMI-NED and ORDERED that- if on o:r 
before the 16th day of FebnuaTy;, 11956:, the. F·la.tbush Auto. Dis·-. 
count. Corporation pays the· cost's -incurred- ·in the seizure anch 
storage of the Merc\1,ry sedan:, described· tn Schedule '!A", sµch 
motor vehicle will be re.turned .t·o :Lt; and it is further 

DETERMINED and ORDERED· t~at the 72 two -q.uart "Maso_n" 
·jars of alcoholic beverages l;Ls:ted in the aforesaid Schedule· 
11A u- constitute unlawful. p~op:erty· and the same .be. ~nd here l?Y are 
forfeited in acco-r·danc·e- with: the provis·ions of RC! _ S •. 33 :t-66. 
and .that they be retained- f.or the· use'· o.f hospitals. and State, 
county and municipal institutiona o·r destroyed in whole o~~ iri . 
. part, at the direction o:f the- D.irecto.r of the Div.is·ion. of 
Alcoholic Beverage Controi. · · 

Dated: February 8, 1956e 

WILLIAM HOWE DA VIS 
D-ir e-c t.or .. 

SCHEDULE "A II 

72 - two-quart "Mason 11 jars of alcoholic 
heverages 

1 ~ Mer6ury sedan, Serial and Engin~ No~ 
· 51ME102916, New Yor•k Registration 
8-169-66. 
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6. DISCIPLINARY i PROCEEDINGS ·- SAIES TO MINORS - ~ICENSE SUSPENDED 
FOR 15 DAYS., l_'!,E.SS 5 FO!l PLEA. 

•'··;..I. , . 

Tin the Matter tit' lp!·s·c iplinary 
Proceedings ft.g~4n~~:~ . · . 

-:MARY CANNGN 
·rt;/a C~_~NQ;N~~$ :_,{DAVERN _ 
372 We~.~ rM.t .: Pleasant Avenue 
~i ving·s·tor, N. J., 

) 

) 

)' 

') 

Ho~de,r of Plenary Retail Consump-· ) 
tion License c-9, issued by the 
Township Conunittee of the Township ) 
of Livings ton. 
·----~--~-------------~----------~--) 
Mary Cannon, Defendant-licensee, Pro se • 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

. Dora P. Rothschild,, Esq., appearing fo·r Division of Alcoholic 
. Beverage ·Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

The defendant has pleaded lli1!l vult to a pharg~ ·alleging ·.· 
the Sf\le of alcoholic. beverages to a. minor, contrary to Rule i· · 
of State Regulations No. 20. 

On December 3, 1955.; the defendant's bart.eiider sold 12 
·cans of beer for oft-premises· consU!l'l;ption to Gordon ---, aged 1 T · 
years. J 

The defendant has no prior adjudicated record. Since. 
·this violation occurred before my announcement of increased · · · 
penalties (see Bulletin 1095, Item 1), ·the license will be sus­
pended for a period of 15 days, with 5 days remitted f.or the 
plea, l~av"!ng :a net penalty of 10 daye. Re Chessman, ,Bulletin 
1082, ttem 10. · 

.' \, : ~ ' -

1\tibora.'in~tty, it ~s, on this 14th day of February, 1956; 

:.. _ , '0~ERED t!halt :pienary Retail Con_sumptiori Lic~,tise C-9, 
:tssuea=-~ytthe T<?~nsh4.p 'Committee of the Township 'of .. ·p~vings·ton 
to Mary~,;QB1i:tnon, ·:.~:e1a ·-Cannon's Tavern,; 372 Wes:t M~-. Pl~~sapt 
Avenue, ·~;L:l;~ing_stqn,,_· be· and the same- is he_reby._ suf?pended, 'for a 
period'("~i" :::r;·en .:(1q).1r:tdays, commencing at 2;:00 a.m •. February 20, 
1956, 'antl ·;.terminat~rn.g at 2 :oo a .m. March 1, 1956. · · 

WILLIAM HOWE DA VIS 
Director. 

I 

';.,,.' i: 
.... ·:· .. ··!. . I 

~ '· ' ~ 
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AARlSTSa 
Tot1:1l number of persons arresfed - .. - - ,,. - ... - - - ..... - - • - - - - - - - - • - - - - - - ·• , .. - -

Licensees Sld e~ployees - - - - .. - - - • - - 8 · 
Bootlegeers - - - - • - - - - - - - - - - • -j~ 

SEIZURESi 
Motor vehicles· - cars - ... - - - - ..... - - - ......... - - -: - 0

,- - - - - ~ - - ., .. - ·• .. ----- • - - 4 .. 
- trucks - .:. - - .. - - • - - .. - - - - - - - - - - - ... -· •· - · -· -· .. --,·-· •· -· - -- -" •· - l· 

Stills - over 50 fZellons- - - .. - - - - - -·- ... - .. - -.-• • - - - - - - '." • - ----'····--- - ......... 1 
Mash ... gallons - - - - - .... - - - - - - - - - ............ - - ....... - - - ........ _.--.-- .. ··- - ·• .. -· - - 1.0.,Qoo~·oo"··.: 
Distilled elcoholic bever·~es - Qellons - .. - - - - - - - --· ··- --- - - --···-""--- ~ .. ··- - - - 4'•82 

, w i ne - gal l ons - - - - - • - - - .. - ... .. - - - - - - - - .. - - .. -- - - - • .... ,. ·•· -• , - .. - - · - - - - . 2. 84 · 
Brei1cd malt alcoholic bever~es -gallons .. - --- .J. - - - - - - - ..... - --·-··· --- -···- - .. - - .• 79·-

RET~IL LlCENSEESs 
Premises ir1specte:d .. - .. - - - - - ... - - - - - - - - - -· - - -- - .. '.'" •· - - - --·- ·-· - - - •·· •· .. -- -- B%·,. 
Preml ~.es \.!here alcoholic bevera~es were iW2ed - - ·• - - ~ .. - - • ~ - - - •· ·• -- - .. - - - - ---- - 823 
Bottles gaueed - - - - - - - - .. - - - - .. - ;- 1 

- ... - - - ·~"- ..... -- - - -- - - .... -- - --· - • - - - ... - .15,e56 .. 
Premises \llhere violations tiere found ... - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - --- - ... ,. ----,- - - .. ~- ..... ... 6a. · 
Violet ions found - - - - - - - - - ..... - - - - - ... - - • .. - - - .. · - - - - ·•· ... , .• ,_ - -- .. - - - - ·• • -103.: 

Type of violi1tions founds · 
Unqualifi~~ employees - - - - - - - - • -50 Prohibited $ians - • - - ~ - - - - ---· 2· 
Re~s4 i;s sign not posted - - - - - - - - 8 Di!posal permit necessary·-·······- - ..... 1-
0ther mercentile·business - - - ... - .,. ..... 3 other violaHons - .,,_,,_.,,. __ - - -·- ---'9 

STJ!.TE LICENSEES& 
·Premises inspected - .. --- .: - - - - - - - - - - - - - • .. - - - - - - - -----:··-··-.-.,. - - - -·- - 35···· 

License applications irwestieated - - - - - - ... - - - - - - - - .. - - ... - --·-- 0
--- --- - -· .. - - - 8 · 

COMPLAI NTSa 
Compl~ints assigned for imestigation .. - - - - - ...... - - - ~.., - - - ... - .. -- - -·- - .. - -·-···- ~2L 
Investi~ations completed - - - .. - - - - - - - ~-- - ··-- __ ..; - - - - - .. - - .... _ --- - - - - --- - 'ijl. 
Jnvestlgations pendi~ - - - - - - - - • - - • - ---- ..... • - - - - - - ... - _,_ -·- --- - ..... - - ... - -171& 

U.BORATORYi -
Analyses made - .. - - .. ~ - ~ • • ... • - - - ,. - - - - ~ - - - - - • - - - ..,. - •. - - - - . - • • -··· --
Ref"ills from licensed premises - bottles - - •·• - - - - - .. - - - - ... - -· -··- - ·--···· - - - - - -
Bottles fron1 unlicensed pr .... mises - - - - - - - - - • - .......... - - - - - - - -·-··----· - .. ~ - ~ .. 

IDENTIFICATION BUREAUs 
Crimir~l fingerprint identifications made - - - - - - - - - • - - - - - - - - --- - - - .. - - --­
Persons fir1gerprinted for non-criminal pu~poses - - - - - - - - -- - - - ,. ...... _._ .. __ -- - - - .. -~ - .. · 
Icentificeticn contacts made .ii.th other enforcement a~~nci.es - -·- - - - - ----··"-·• ... - - - - - -
Motor vehicle identifications viei N. J. State Police telehpe - - - - - - -- ... ----- - - - - - - ·• 

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDHKJSa . 
Cases transmitfod to rwnicipalities - - - - - - - - --- - - - - - - - ... - .... - -· - - - .... - - ..... 

Viohrticns ir1volveds · 
Sele durirag prohibited hours - • - .... - .. 5 
Sele.to minors~ - - - - - - • - - - - - ~ l 
Sale to non-i::errbers by club - ~ - ~ - • - 1 
Failure to close premises dJr ine prohibited hours - ·l 

Cases instituted at Division - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - .. - .. -- - --- - - • - - .. 
Viol'-ltions irwohed: fruud·Eind front - - - - ---·-- .. - - - -·1 

Sale to minors - e - - - - ' .. - - - - - - - 8 fmilur.e to close premi s:es,,wr ins 
Permittir~ bookrneklne on premises .:.. - - - II prohibited.hours--:··---·--·- - - 1-
Sale during prohibited hours ..... - .:. ... - - ·~ Failure to efford vie:w lnto .. premises_. 
Sale below mirsirum resele price· - .. - - .. 2 cbring· prohibi1ed:.h°'nrs.:,·-..;. ....... 1. 
Conductin.e business es a ruisanc~ • - - - 2: .)Permitfinrz Qembling (car.d$;~~dice) - - - l 
Permitting immornl activity on premis.es - 2 Sele outside scope of ·ncerise+- - -- - - 1· 
unguallfie:d employees - ... - - - - - - - - 2 Oelh'ery.withouf bma fi'cle:dnvoice .. - 1 
Hinderir,g investigation - - - - .. - ·· - - 2 Unauthtjri2:ed.trensporfat.:i'.on-'~---- - - • - .1 · 
Permittir1g foul len~ua~e on premises - - - 2 Sale to· intoxicated per·soris,_-........ - - 1 . 

Cases brought by municipal it i e:s on own inlt hit ive and reported ·to Div I si on - -· -- - .;. -· - - - • - -
Violations irNolveds 

Sele to minors - - - - - - - - - - • - - -12 
Permittin~ bra~ls on premises - - - - - - 7 
Sele during prohibited hours - - - - - - .. 2 · 
Employing person \llithout identification 

·card (local mg .• ) ....... ~ • 1 

Servir!i· women at· a bar (locel.-rcQ.) ..... 1 
Fei lure to close premises~.:-wr.-inQ 

-:'prohibited hours - -· -- - ..... - - • l 
Hlnderrr~ irwestiiation ..... - ·- ... - -- .. 1 

r£ARINGS i£..D AT 01\IISIONs . . 
Toh1l nuaber of hear lr~s held - ..... - - - - - - - -· - - ... -· .. - - .. - - - - - --- - ....... _ .. _ • 

Appeals - - .. - - ... - - - - - - - - - - ..... - 6 Sei.1'Ures· · - - - - - ~ ........ -· -- - .... - 2 
Discipl i~1ary proceedangs - - ... - - - - .. - - -29 Tax revocut ions ..... - - ...... _,._ .. _ ... - l . 
Eli~ibility ~ - • ~ .. - .. - .. - 0 

- c - 0 
• - 4 

SU.TE LICEMSES A~ll PERMITS 1 SSUE01 
Tot2l number issued - .. - - - - ... - ......... - ... - - - - - - - - - .. - - - - - --,-·-··-- _ ..... ____ _ 

Licenses - - ... - ... - - --- .. - - - - ........... 2 W·ine per111its - ... - - ....... _.·- .. ,- - - 2 
Enployment perml1s - ... - .. - - - .... --- - - 151 ~~scelh.neous permits :l •·•·"."' - - - - ~W-
Sol icitors• " - ... - ~ .. - - ... - ~ - .. - 58 trnnspo-rte.tion lnsii:nhi ····--....... -· .. - - :524 
Oispostil " ... - - - - - ... - - - - - ~ 33 Tn.msporfotion certificates·;_ •..• - - - 25 · 
Soci2l eff~ir ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2'0 · 

Dettdi Mard·1 5, ! 956 · 
WILLIM-t HOWE OAVlS 

DIRECTOR 

18 
185 . 
168· .. 

6. 

7 

21 

20 
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8. AUTOM/\'rIC SUSPENSION - LICENSE SUS.PENDED BY LOCAL. ISSUING 
A UTHOHI'rY - AP PLICA 'I1ION 110 LIFT GRANTED. 

... ~-· 

In the Matter of a Petition 
by 

FRANKLIN J. BAUMANN 

) 

) 

To lift the automatic suspension ) 
of .Plenary Retail Cons~ption ) 
License C-160, issued by the Board 
of Alcoholic Beverage Control for _ ) 
the City of.Paterson to · 

WILLIAM R. BEHRING, FRANKLIN J. 
BAUMANN and ROSE BASTIAN 
T/a·BILL & CHAPPY'S 
86 -88 Murray A venue . · 
P~terson,, N. J. 

-----------------------------------~-

) 

) 

) 

ON PETITION 

ORD.ER 

Schwartz & Schwartz_, Esqs., Attorneys for Petitioner~ 

BY THE DIRECTOR : . 

, ·C\ 

It appears f1~om a verified petition filed herein that 
on December 14,, 1955 petitioner F1ranl<lin J •· Baumann was convic­
ted in the Paterson Magistrate's Court on a charge of s~lling 
alcoholic beverages to m:Lnors in violation of R. S. 33:1-77, as 
a result of which-he was fined the sum of $250.00.. Said convic­
tion resulted in the automatic suspension for the bal~n6e of its 
term of said license c-160. R. s. 33 :1-31.1.. Said license 
certificate was picked up by ABC agents on January 2L~, 1956. 

It further appears from the ·petition and from the 
records o·r this Division that in disciplinary proceedings insti­
tuted by the Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control for the City of·' 
Paterson~ the licensees pleaded guilty to a charge of selling 
alcoholic beverages to a minor 20 years of age and a minor 17 
years of age, and that as a result thereof the Board suspended 
their license for a period of fifteen days (less five days for 
the ·plea), effective from 4 :00 p .m. January 24, 1956 to 4 :00 
p .m. February 3, 1956. The conviction in the cri.mina 1 ·pro -
ceedings and the charge in the disciplinary.proceedings were 
based upori the same facts. It appearing that the suspension' 
imposed by the Board·was adequate and.that the suspension has 
been ser-ved, petitioner •s request fQr. :the ).ifting bf the auto-
matic suspension of the license will_)>e g:baHted ~ , · 

Accordingly, it is~ dh ti1.iB §-bH. clay. o.f. FeB~uar~, 1956, 

. ·ORDERED that· the automatic suspei;i~·foh' 6f' :d.cense c-160 
held by William Ro Behring, Franklin J:~'.: ~~r~~niarlH.·1• ~hd Rose Bastian~ 
t/a Bill & Chappy 's, for premises _8~;~88 _~lirra.Y: A.'{et:iue, Paterson, 
be and the same. is hereby lifted and .. sa~q. lim~ri~~ is restored to 
full force .and _operatio_n, effective: irilirieoiatei~h 

\ . 
\ 

WILLIAM HOWE bAi.TIS· 
- 1 , Directo~ 1 ·-

i _! 

- I 

(" 

·.1. 

., .· 
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9. DISQU/\LIFIGATION. - .GOOD. CONDUC1' FOH ·MORE THJ\N. ~,FIVK YEARS: 
LL\srr PJ\ST - A PPLICArrroN TO ;'LIFT GHAW.rED~ . ', .. 

MORAL TURPITUDE MANSL/\UctH'rER'.HELD TO· . .I-NVOLVE ·MORAL 
· TUHPITUDE. 

I 

' ' 

In the Mattex' of an Application . ) . 
to Remove Disq~alification 
.because of a Conviction, Pursuant ·) 
to· R. S .. 33 :.1-31.2 .. 

··CONCLUSIONS 
1.AND _0-.RDER·. , __ : 

, I . { '. 

. ·) -
Case No. 1260." · ·· .r. 

-- - --- ;... --: :--·'.""-:' :- -::--.- -- - ..;. __ --- ------ -) 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

On December 11, 1939, petitioner was··s.entenc·ed ~o··:a>state. 
·prison for a term of five to seven' years as' a.·. re;gult·,:.of>l:iis 
conviq tion of manslaughter. . He wa~. p~ro.led ·from prt,s.an.·. on . 
December 16, 1942 •. 

It appears that petitioner became invo 1 ved .. in aff .. arag'l;llnent 
with his wife, who died as the.result of a fight that· ensued .. 
The crime of .,.voluntary man$l~ugh.t.er of which petitioner was 
convipted.involves the element .of moral,tu~pitude. ·:Re:Case­
No fl ~' Bulletin. 623; Item ~.. . .Pe ti tione:r;, · according to the· 
information. recei:vec1 at this Division, has no other cr .. imina.1· 
record. He· testifieq that for years l).e has done carp.enter. 
worlc' but has' never been .associated. in <;111:Y capacity: with. the ' 

. liquor busin~s~.. · · · · · 

Petitioner produced three character witnesses (an eieva .. tor. ' · 
_.operator,,.a·.packer in a.paint factory.-and a-re~ired electrician.)· 
who testified tl).at .they have knqwn ,petit~oner ·ten or more years 
and . that . he. bea·r.s ·a good reputation ln the cotnmuni ty in wh:lch 

·he lives· for being a:. law-abiding person. The. :Police department. 
of the municipality in which petitione.~:· resides has advised 
that the11 e are no compiaints or investigations pres·ently ·.pend'ing ' 
in which he is.in~ol~ed~ 

I am satisfied fro~1 the· evidence .pres~nt.ed herein that 
petitioner has. been leading a iaw-abiding"e1~istence' :espe-clally 
during the past· .five. years, ·a;na .. tha't his a,s-so.c.ia.tion with-:the· -
alcoho.lic peverage· ihdustry ~1111. not .pe contrary Jt;,o the publ:Lc 
inter~est ~ T conclude that. petitioner is ent:l..tl.e:d to ·the ~re.1-ief 
that he· seeks and ·:t ·shall, therefo.'re·, .lift his' present disqual-
ification. · · 

Acco~dirigly·_, it is, o·n this 7th day of" February,-· 1956, 

ORDERED that petitioner vs: ·s~ba.tutory disqu.a1if.1catior1 .. because 
of the conviction deEfcribed herein, be and· the .same is hereby 
rerp.oved, ,ln accordance with the .. pro.visi . .ons of R. s. · 33 :1-31,.2 •. 

'-., 

. WI~LIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director. 

\ 

,) 

.. ~, ' 
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10. ·. DISCIPLINAHY PHOCEEDINGS -· $A~ES. r_t'b .MINQHS ·~-"LICENSE SUSPENDED 
. POH )5 DA Y,S, LESS- .5. F1QR ?J-EA •· : 

, In the Matter of "Disci~linary 
. Proce:ed:tngs · ag·a1ns t 

AARON ·GE~AND . . .. 
T/a GUS •s DELICA.'l'ESSEN. 
91 west Hanover A venue · 
Mo~ris ·. Pla~ns, N. J, ~ 

,-_ ... ,. 
:; 

·. ·,t. 
:;-· 

). 

)" 

) 

) 

.. <' 

CONCLUSIONS 
. AND ORDER'-,] 

·-Holder ·of· ·Plena.ry. Retail. Distr:l.·;! ) 
bution L1cens~ D~l~'issued·by thf. 
Borough Coµric il o.f · the Borovgh of ) . 

T Morris Pl~in~ . · ·· .... · . · : -· . ti ·. . . . .. 
. -----·-~ __ ,;_,.::..;..,._.~'."9-"!"' ... ,.-.~-'!"':-·-!'!!!' ..... ___ .,._.~-"!i'") . . ;'. ... ,J . . ... 

Edward F. Brode.rick, Esq·.,. Attor~jfoy for Deferidant-lioensee. 
Dora P. Rotnsch119-, Esq., appeq.r~ng for Divis_ion of Alcoholic 

· · ... . .:~ .Beverage. Control. · 
:,, 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 
\ 

The defendant iias pleaQ.ed ?ion vult.- to a charge ·alleging 
the sale of alcoholic .oeyerag~s ~~-:-a. miri?r.. contrary to Rule· l 
of State R~gulation.s No~. 2·0. . ·:. 

!· 

. On ;December ·:3', 195~~ .the ·_dE~fertdant sol,d ~t 4/5 quar~ bottle: 
of Scotch,·wl:).i"sky and ~ na3rf .gGlll<?n' of w:Lne fo:r off-premiees con-
sumption. to Gordon ·-"!'~j aged 17 ~tears.... · · 

The defendimt has no .prior ;adjwiicated record •. · Since tl;lis 
violation occur·~ed oefore .. my -ann<~tincement of increased penalties 
(see Bulletin ·:1095:, J:teni 1) ! the t"lic~nse wj.11 be suspended for · 
a period.of fifteen-days,~ith .fi~e ~aY~.remitted for the plea,· 
·leaving a net pena:,t.ty of' ten. da,ys , Re . Bud ens te in, Bullet in lo82:, 
Item 1~ • · ·' · -::r · · 

Accordingly,. it is, on this ·~4th day .. of Feb;cuary., .1956;. 

. ORDERED tpat Pl.$na:ry R.etail Di~itribution· License D-1, · . 
··issued 'by. the. Borougn Council o:r·t~the Borough of Morris·· Plains . 
to ·Aaron Gelfand, t/a Gus's Deli~atessen, 91 West Hanover Av-enue·, 

. ,. Morris Plains,, be and the same 1~. hereby susp~nded for a· period . 
· of ten (JP) 'dayf?,, commenQ~lf.g at. ~ ;QO a,~~ Feb!'uar~ 20, 19$61 and 

~ermina ti.ng at 9: 00 a .m. · March l j 1956. 
t! . 

. - . 

·WILLIAM ijOWE .·DAVIS ·· 
n1·rector. . 

:::1 

~: 
;! ~ ' 

\ . 

. _,., 

/ 

. ' 

-. 
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11. DISCIPLINAHY PHOCEEDINGS -.- GAMBL:(NO>. -:· · .. IPT?:'E:RY. -··LICENSE 
·:~WS PENDED· FOH ··-2-d >DAY$:; .LESS:; .~tj~:Qil:··<Pti8A ~:~· :. : :· .. · 

In the· ~latter of' m_~:c·iplinary ... _, )
1

•• • .. 

Proceed:j_hgs against · )' : '' 

DE'~1AR CORPORATION 
T/a FRIENDLY. TAVERN. 
1921·.: s .... ·4thi . st·:r:~.et·. 
c.amd~ri;:·)'~-· J •. , · . 

. .... · -"· . .' CONC.LQSIONS 
-AND ORDE'R -

Hold.er. of Plenary_ R~·taiL C~m~sumtj __ ..... }.. · 
tion- License.- c~166., .is-s.ued:. b~y.~tti.~l:. ·. '. .. ::: ... . 

. ~ .. ,_ 

Municipal Bo.~rd ·of 'f\:1coho~ic·:'· ;_._: ·: · )": ... ·.'. ·: · .. .- ... · 
Beverage Contro 1 . of ·the_ C:I:;.ty:: or~· ~: · . ··,. .... " .· ·-.: . ·I · 

·Camden. · .. ,.. " .' ) · ... _·: .. · .. '.:: 
i ib'ert-5 ~ -sca~ct~iiO-~·-Esci":·;~A"t:tS:t.;e·y · ra·r ... ·:ne~r~~.E1ant·e:-11cens ee .•. 
Ed.ward 'F ... Ambrose;-.Ei3q. ,_._app.~a.:r.ing:, for .. ~ Divis_ion'._o_f Alcoholic· 

. - : ... · :- : . : . ,:·. · · .. ·.: ·.. < > · · · _: · . · . · " . · · Be;V'e-rag;et: · cb.fitro 1:-•. 
. . ' . ~ . : . :· :. : . . ... : . . ' . . ' ~ 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant has\.· pl'~ad:e_<.t: i:ron-.::vu1t-::_~:0:. t?J::1e·. fo·llovi.ir~.g._· charge'g;·:-~ . 
. : ,: 

.·; ;· 

· ·_. ··'. :· iri -~ .. :-ori··,:d3.:nuary·:~ li. ·and.:· 12,~::·r955~~ .··y9u:i·a::i;1owe·d-,, perinitt·ed_: 
.... and suffered gam:b1ir1g;. viz.:·~ i· the:.: making~ and'" a-(}c-:e,-p·t .. in:g--·o;f::' 

bets in a lotfet~y comrnonly .. : :krrown-.a:~ ·_the~; 'p.umbe:r.s :.game1.:
1 

. ; _-in ... and- upon .-yo:ur, li·c:ens.e.d · premi-se,s·;_· ·i,n. .. v.1·01·at'ion· ·o-r ·Rule.· T. 
· _.of .. ~~:ta.~,e :R~gu.lations-: No:·· ·20~-- · .· · .. . ·:. ,. 

"2. On the occasions .. aforesaid.,. you;_: al.lowed., :,permitted.. 
and suff-ereq. -.:t;1c·k.et:s·· and .pa)~.t'i'cip·a;tfori·.·-..rtghts· ... in_ a. Iott .. ery·:,. 

·;· c·ommonly: .-known ;as. the:: 'numbE:-r~:s,. garnc:/1 -~ .• ·to .be· s-o.ld. and .. orf:ered- 1 

.., for· .s&·le. in an.<;i upon yo~.-· licensed ·premises; in vitrla!cion·· .. 
· ... '· .or·· _Rule-_· :~:: of S~_~=rte--: R.eg_ulations. -NO:" <2b:~· _n ··

1
; :,.. .. •· • " : • -. . · 

,. . ~·<':Ori "Janu~·~y-- 'ii; ·1956, ·:an'. ABc"~ agent. handed fifty, ;·c·ents .to: a:. 
map, vvho was then acting. as:. bartender: at -ttr~~- def:e:ndA-n;tJs .. li.cerrs.ect~ 
premises, .as -a. :·p·e:t on ... ·a .·"number_~ .. '.'"" The:: baI?t·~:nd.er···handed~. th.is 
mohe'y· ''to. a. male. patron Who wa:s·., p.re,S;ent;;·,V:Tho-., ~rc.cept,ed' it' .as .. a 

JI b b t II J" . . . . ld" 1··956 t'h··.. ."• .. . •fl.'BC.. . .. t . nilln er.s -. €'.· "." .... · - Op_- · anuary.-. . "-'·' · -~ ... -.-, d · "e· .. , s~m~:::. ~. : .. agen .. was .. 
again at the._ license.d. pr"emHte,s· · and-,inf_orined;>?.;no:ther_·-bartend·er :1: 

. .· .. - . . . ' . . .. . : . . . . . II . . . . II 
who ·~was .. tli~T.1--.:ov·,. c;luty~ _that. he-- wisJ::xed:.··to: ·. pl~-CJ~~;;.:.a~.:-. hurqbers .. bt?t-! ·. 
The . bart.ern;ler :·.c,~1i.ed,. 1;one. ·Jos.e.pn·· Crrs.tinz·in:;t·o,;"" the , bar 3 and the 
agen:t p.lac·e·d t.wo'._::rt·r: .. b~t~9f~rrtt.' 1nurribe-rs b:ets·:!'· ':W..t,'.t11 · tnis : marL . ,_A.'~- · 
·slip evidenc-ing such'·;·bets.:~t.as::~ later cs'.urr.ei1d:e~ect<by · Jose.ph .. 
Cristi:pzio. 

· Since the· yio'l.13.~tion~--:he:r~ein' were. c-ommitt~.ed:. prevlous to 
January 16, 19.56 (thEL da:t:e-.: I:\ annb.unced. th:t·:~the .. penalty in- a. 
case such as that now ~·unde·r ... consicl'e·ra:tion :would:_ be· increased 
over- that heretofore'' impo1s.ed· (Bulretm .1095_j .: .rt.em 1)), ·the 
penalty herein will. not be<af'f.e.c·.ted ... thereby;~.- · 

.I",.{ ·\ ) • •" 

· Def_endant _has -~o·' ·p,rior: ad-j-ud.icated. re"cord. _r. shall. sus ...... 
pend its1

; ::JJicense for'-'~tlie · minimum:-,pena1ty .. o·f. twenty~ days: 
:(Re: Di-ehl,· ·Bull.et in iq~~r,. Item. 4:) ,~ .. Five ... day~f5::::.w111 ·be· -remitted. 

::-: :f:0r the~ plea entere.d;· rr~:re±ff,,:'.l leav'f:ro:g_ a~ net : .. :sm:sp~ension of fifteen 
a~-ys 0 . " . . 

Accordingly, it·· is.,. on: this·. 15th ·.day. o.f:F'e($'fuary ,"(;\ i956):, · 
.. \ ' ' "j, ' . ' 

. ' . . ·'l A ~,: .. ~:: ·. \ '. ",·· . . 

ORDERED that Plenary·I Reta:i.r· Cbnsumpt_i,on Ll:c.~Jfse C~l66, 
issued by the Municipal: ~oard. o:f Alcoho·li.c':·:·Be.ver~.tge: · Contrdl): of 

, .. 
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the City of Camden _to De~na.,r Corporation,. t/a Friendly Tavern, 
. for premises 1921 S. ,Lith Street,, Camden,: ·.be and the_· same is . 
hereby suspended for. fifteen (15) days,. commencing at _2_:qo_ . . _ 

12. 

a.m. Februar•y 23, 1956, and termi~atihg at- 2:00 a.m. ~arch 9, 
,1956 ~ ' . . : 

. . . 

·WILLIAM 1HOWE DAVIS 
Director. · 

DISClPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE DURING PROH'IBITED HOURS IN · .. 
VIOLATION OF RULE 1 _OF STATE :REGULATIONS NO. 38 - HINDERING ... 
INVESTIGATION - LIC:$NSE SQ'SPENDED ~OR 35 DAYS,· LESS ·5 FOR · · · 
PLEA. 

In the Mat.ter of·D1sciplinary 
Proceed_ings ·against 

MANUEL GARCIA ·. 
T/a LATIN QUARTER 
103 West Main Stre.e.t 

.. Rahway, N .• J.,.. 

} 

.: ) ' 
. ; } 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
·AND ORDER 

Holder _of Plenary_ Ret~ail Oons~p..;, ) 
tion License C-21, ~ issued· by the 

' Municipal Board of..'.Alcoholic · ) · 
Beverag~ Control 6t the City 6f 
Rahway. '· ) 
--------------~------~~--------~--

/ 

'~. 

Manuel Garcia, D~fendant-licensee, Prose. 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., appearing for ·nivision of Alcoholic·· 

Beverage Control. 

BY THE' PIRECTOR:" 

. Defendant has pleaded; !1Q!!. vult to the following charges: 

11 1.,·· On Saturday, December.31, ~955 at about 1:55 a.m., 
you.sold and· delivered and allowed,. permitted and suf­
fered the sale and del~very of alcoholic beverages at 
retail in their original containers for consumption off 
yo'ur .licensed premises, viz.,· 6 twelve ounce cans of 

· Hhe ingold beer; in violation of Rule 1 of ·-state Regula- · 
. tions No." 38. 

112. · On sa·turday, December 31, ig55, while investigators 
,. 9f the· Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the 
Department ·ar law ·and Public Safety were conducting an 
investigation:., inspect:l,.on and examination at your. 
licensed pr·emises, y6u fail~d to faci-1.itate and hin·-

. d,ered and delayed and caused the "hindrance. and. delay_ 
. · of such irlvestiga tioii'; inspection and examination.'; in· 
:violation o-r R. S. 33.:1-350 11 

· 

The ·rile herein discloses .·~,hat d\~ring the early .morning 
hours of .'J)e"Cember 3i, 1955:,_ 1fa~() ABC agents were in defendant.•s 
licens~~ ~~~emises; that at 1~55 a.m.,. when about to leave the 
prerriis_es~ ':9..he ·of the agents purcl}ased f!ix 12-ourice cans ·o-f · 
beer from _'phe -bartender. After ·the agent·: paid for the beer,. 
both agentt:J '.left the premises but returned :tmmediately there­
after· ·~md -rnade lmown thelr -identities to the . bartender who . ' 
thereupon verbally adm0itted the sale of the can.s 'b1f'''.beer.· . 

. The defendan~ joined them and although cooperati\re, iat first; 
. suddenly chan·ged his 

1'attitude and becel:me ye.ry. aou.s~n1e,,_ ~ 
threatening the p.gent~ with reprisals. in the :future. ·The· bar­

tender the;:h direc.ted false accusations· tdwartl ·the agents. 

'·.) 

.. ~.,,. 
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De.fendarit,.has no pri·or·adjud1cat·ed ·record~ I sha·.ll 
suspend h1$. li'cens.e on. Charge 1 for fifteen ·aays (Re Murin, 
Bu:J,.let1n 1077', ··Item.· 5J~ ·As to ·charge ·2: · Hindering involves .. 
a type· of violation· which strikes at ·the very heart of enforc.e~ 
ment ·and control.. Where, as here, such hindering· in\tol ves· 

·deliberate threats ~.nd false accusations toward enforcement 
officers who are engaged"in.the· performance of their· honest 
duties, the minimum penalty should and will .be twenty days&· 
Cf. Re Village Barri, Inc., Bulletin 1051, Item<3. I shall;. 
the;r1,efore, suspend defendant •s license on both··,charges ·for 
thirty-five days •. Five··<J_ays will .be remitted·~ror·the: plea 

. ente.~ed· herein, leaving .a net ·s·usFens:lon e>..f thirty days. 

1956,. 
According.ly, it· is; on this 14th day, .. of. ,February /J.: 

ORDERED that·Plenary Retail Consumption License·c-21; 
issued by the Municipal Boa.rd of. Alcoholic Beve:rage . Control. of 
the City_.of_ Rahway to Manuel Garcia, t/a. Latin ... Quart·er, .for_. . · 
premises 103·Wes·t:Main Street, Rahway, be .and'.··the .. ·~a.me is . · · 
her:eby suspended ·ror thirty .(30) days,, commencing· at 2:00 a.m. 
February 21, 1956j and terminating·at 2:00 a.m .• ·March·22, 1956. 

WILLIAM HOWE .DAVIS .... :. 
Director~ · 

14· •. STATE LICENSES - NEW APPLICATION FILED .. 

. John:Burns Inc. 
·522-24-?6 .South Bro~dway 
Gloucester City, N~ J~ 

Application filed Marc·h ,6~ 1956 for Plenary Wholesale. 
License. , 

'!ff' ,. . . . . . ·. . . . . ' ' 

. . • . . - . . ·~.f.l!.'Q\i., i~ . . .. . . 

. . "';) ~ l'LU.J-~-") . .. · >. . 

William. Howe Davis . · · 
· " " Director .• " . . . · 

\ ~ . 


